101483199
© BELARUS

BIOJUVIETEHD
BULLETIN

3522K-0000010 KAC

KaraJjior neraJieid 1 cOOpPOYHBIX e IUHHUIL
Parts and assembly units catalogue

Konnyectso nucroB

Quantity of sheets

Tner
OCHOBAHHUE: BK 3500-118, BK 3500-262, BK 3500-544
GROUND: VK 3500-118, VK 3500-262, VK 3500-544

biozuerer wmozens Teaktora | BEJTAPYC-3522 Caterpillar
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS

7-20236D

AHHOTAIIUA:

B HacTosieM 3KcIuTyaTalilioHHOM OroJIIETeHe MpHUBeieHa HHPOopMaIus 1o
KoppekTupoBke karanora «bEJIAPYCy.

Conep:xanne n3MeHeHMI:

['pynma  42. OT60p MOIHOCTH
Group

[Toarpynmma 4202. BOM 3aguuii
Subgroup

3amenuts 1ucThI ¢ 199 o 202;




101483199

J10/15kHO OBITH:

bromerenp \S 2
Bulletin p
OJIMYCCTBO JIUCTOB
7-2023 BD Quantity of sheets | 10
JIuct

Sheet

O - T Z A Da?10 11 9z 13 14 1518 17 1|/ 19 20 21
L
2 7,
73
7
1 74
75
5
26
58 “
67 7
i 28 u 29
uli} 7
65 = I @/
k3
be % 0y 7,
63
62 &l 75 &0 59 13
ta \i 34
o7 -
20 % BOM 3 |
o I @ N |
SL—"" /%j\\ O 1
I8
o3
\ \S?U&D
57 - 17
—y
7 et
% 41
AR B S o
NN =
3
c DUQ o 50 49 48 47 Lb 4§
J T 13 15 T4 D: X
I

Puc. 42.1 BOM 3agHumn



101483199

BroyutereHnb \S2 15
Bulletin p
7-20235 s [ 1
Jluct
Sheet
Fpynna 42. OT60p MOLWHOCTH
Moarpynna 4202. BOM 3agHun
Ne puc. Ne no3. | Ne ysna wnu getanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
42.1 3522-4202010 1 BOM 3agHuii
3522-4202010-01 *
3522-4202015-A 1 Topmo3ok (3522-4202020-b, 3, 8, 9, 11, 64, 69)
3522-4202020-b 1 Kopnyc (13, 62)
3522-4202030 1 PpukumoH (3522-4202015-A, 1 - 7, 12, 59, 61,
63, 65 — 68)
3522-4202060 1 Kpbiwka BOM (2522-4202080, 23, 27-32, 37, 38,
3522-4202060-01 * 44-48, 52-58)
2522-4202080 1 Kpblwka (33, 34)
1 2822-4202034-b1 1 MydTa wnvuyesas
2 1 Konbuo C80 MOCT 13942-86
3 2 Konbuo ctonopHoe 185DIN472:2017
4 3522-4202379 1 [unck ynopHbin
5 1802.01 8 [uck BegyLimm
6 1701.01 6 Ovck Begyuimm
7 80-1701382 1 KonbLo
8 3522-4202379-01 1 [unck ynopHbin
9 3522-4202046 4 MpyxuHa
10 2522-4202023 1 Mpoknagka
11 1 Konbuo 120-125-30-1-4 TOCT 18829-2017/
TOCT 9833-73
12 5 Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe 142-1701381-A
13 1 Brynka 2522-4202022-A
14 2522-4202036 1 Llanba
15 2522-4202037 1 LecTtepHs
2522-4202032 *
16 2 MogwwmnHuk KK 52x60x39E (664910E)
17 112-1701343 1 MydTa
18 2522-4202035 1 Brynka
19 2522-4202032 1 LecTtepHs
2822-4202027 *
20 2522-4202038 1 BTynka
21 2522-4202042 1 Mpoknagka
22 2522-4202040 1 Kpblwka
23 52-2308097 1 anka
24 9212.02 1 MogwwmnHuk 42308 (NJ308)
25 18 LWan6a 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
26 5 Bont M10-69gx30.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70
27 2522-4202051 1 Kpblwka
28 2522-4202082 8** Mpoknagka (0,5 mm)
29 2522-4202082-01 10** Mpoknagka (0,2 mm)
30 2522-4202083 1 lMpocTaBka
31 4 Bont M12-69x55.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
32 6 LWanba 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
33 2522-4202081 1 Kpblwka
34 9421.01 1 ManxeTa 100x125x13 NBR
35 2522-4202016 1 Lanba
36 2522-4202065 1 Konnak
37 2522-4202017-A 1 XBocToBuK TMN 3 (20 3y6beB, @45 mm)
38 6 Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 FOCT 7796-70

* no sakazy BOM 750/1000 o6/MuH
*Hanbonbluee KonM4ecTBo




101483199

BronereHs Sl G
Bulletin p
OJIMYECTBO JIUCTOB
7-2023BD Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluct
Sheet
E & T I A& Da?0 11 gz 13 14 1518 17 B8 10 20 21
i
3 22
23
¢
! 24
5
5
26
1) \
67 &7
8u?Y
b -
30
\:
i) p—
< 3
b é AN 7
8 w2 &1 5 a0 80 13
cg B
Z SN -
26 BOH 3 |
g, | \I{ ol |
G //A\N 7 TR
A
L1
\ \swan
57 -} 17
-\_\_\_\_\_‘_‘—\—\_
.
N i1
/ LT
L
LY
L4 cg L9 LG LT Lnp Lh
REE
7

Puc. 42.1 BOM 3agnuin



101483199

bronnerens (7‘
Bulletin p
7-2023BD Quantity of sheets | 10
Sheet
Mpynna 42. OT60p MOLHOCTHU
Moarpynna 4202. BOM 3agHumn
Ne puc. | Ne nos. | Ne yana unu getanu Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
42.1 39 70-4235035 1 Llenoyka
40 2 WnnnHTt 3,2x25.019 TOCT 397-79
41 2 Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
43 2 LWan6a C 8.01.08.019 rOCT 11371-78
44 2 Bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
45 1 Konbuo 135-140-36-2-2 FTOCT 18829-2017/
FOCT 9833-73
46 9213.01 2 MogwwunHuk 30216
47 2522-4202066 1 Llan6a
48 2522-4202067 1 arka
49 15 Bont M16-6gx55.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
50 15 LWan6a 16 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
51 2522-4202052 1 IMpoknagka
52 2522-4202063 1 LLlecTepHs
2522-4202062 *
53 2522-4202062 1 LLlecTepHs
2822-4202054 *
54 9211.58 1 MoawwunHmk 310A (6310)
55 2522-4202068 1 Llan6a
56 3522-4202064 1 Llan6a
57 3522-4202061 1 Ban
58 50-1701181 1 arka
59 1 Konbuo C125 TOCT 13943-86
60 6 Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
61 1 Konbuo 2C 70 TOCT 13940-86
62 3522-4202021-b 1 Kopnyc
63 9211.01 1 MogwwunHuk 214 (6214)
64 3522-4202033-b 1 lMopLueHb TopMo3a
65 3522-4202031 1 Ban
66 80-1701374-01 1 MopLueHb
67 80-1701373 1 Onopa Npy>XuHbl
68 80-1701395 16 MpyxuHa
69 1 Konbuo 165-170-36-2-4 TOCT 18829-2017/
FOCT 9833-73
70 2522-4202072 1 Bunka
71 2522-4202070 1 Banwuk
72 2 Konbuo 020-025-30-1-4 TOCT 18829-2017/
rOCT9833-73
73 80-1601099 1 MnacTtuHa
74 1 Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
75 1 LWan6a C 10.01.08.019 TOCT 11371-78
76 1 Konbuo C15 NTOCT 13942-86
77 2522-4202018 1x* XBocToBUK TMN 4 (20 3y6beB, @55MM)
2522-4202019 1x* XBocTtoBuk Tun 4C (8 3ybbes, @54Mm)
2522-4202047-A 1** XBocToBuk Tun 2 (21 3y6, @35mm)
2522-4202048 1x* XBocTtoBuk Tun 1 (6 3ybbeB, @35mm)
2522-4202049 1x* XsocTtoBuk Tun 1C (8 3ybbes, @338mm)

* no 3akazy BOM 750/1000 o6/MuH
**KomnnekT cmeHHbIx yacten (KCH)




101483199

bronnerenn S /ZE] Ji
Bulletin p
OJIMYECTBO JINCTOB
7-2023b9 Quantity of sheets | 10
JIuct
Sheet III
Annotation:

This operation bulletin provides details on corrections to BELARUS catalogue.

Content of changes:

Group 42. Power takeoff

Subgroup 4202. Rear PTO

Sheets 199 to 202 shall be replaced;



bromerenn
Bulletin

7-2023B3

Shall be replaced with:

5 & 7T 3 o& B9
P
3
7
1
5
68 -
67
a6 -
a5
b
8 w2 &l 1 e &9
£
57
56
3 |

1M 97 13 14 1518 17

7]

1%z Y~

51 50

101483199

KonnuecTBo nucTOB
Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluct

Sheet

U
22
73
4
75
26
27
28 1 79
30
L
17
i3
34
s
BOH § |
J |
LI 1
‘\55
39 1 40
iz
41
e
L
37

L0 L8 47 Lp LS

il

I

Fig. 42.1 Rear PTO



101483199

BroyutereHnb \S2 15
Bulletin p
7-202353 Sy ofsnans [ 19
Jluct
Sheet
Group 42. Power takeoff
Subgroup 4202. Rear PTO
Fig. No Pos. No | No of part or unit Q-ty Name
42.1 3522-4202010 1 Rear PTO
3522-4202010-01 *
3522-4202015-A 1 Brake (3522-4202020-5, 3, 8, 9, 11, 64, 69)
3522-4202020-6 1 Housing (13, 62)
3522-4202030 1 Friction clutch (3522-4202015-A, 1 -7, 12, 59,
61, 63, 65 — 68)
3522-4202060 1 PTO cover (2522-4202080, 23, 27-32, 37, 38,
3522-4202060-01 * 44-48, 52-58)
2522-4202080 1 Cover (33, 34)
1 2822-4202034-b1 1 Splined clutch
2 1 Ring C80 GOST 13942-86
3 2 Lock ring 185DIN472:2017
4 3522-4202379 1 Retaining plate
5 1802.01 8 Drive plate
6 1701.01 6 Drive plate
7 80-1701382 1 Ring
8 3522-4202379-01 1 Retaining plate
9 3522-4202046 4 Spring
10 2522-4202023 1 Gasket
11 1 Ring 120-125-30-1-4 GOST 18829-2017/ GOST
9833-73
12 5 Seal ring 142-1701381-A
13 1 Bushing 2522-4202022-A
14 2522-4202036 1 Washer
15 2522-4202037 1 Gear
2522-4202032 *
16 2 Bearing KK 52x60x39E (664910E)
17 112-1701343 1 Clutch
18 2522-4202035 1 Bushing
19 2522-4202032 1 Gear
2822-4202027 *
20 2522-4202038 1 Bushing
21 2522-4202042 1 Gasket
22 2522-4202040 1 Cover
23 52-2308097 1 Nut
24 9212.02 1 Bearing 42308 (NJ308)
25 18 Washer 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75
26 5 Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
27 2522-4202051 1 Cover
28 2522-4202082 gr* Gasket (0,5 mm)
29 2522-4202082-01 10** Gasket (0,2 mm)
30 2522-4202083 1 Spacer
31 4 Bolt M12-69x55.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
32 6 Washer 12 OT OST 37.001.115-75
33 2522-4202081 1 Cover
34 9421.01 1 Lip seal 100x125x13 NBR
35 2522-4202016 1 Washer
36 2522-4202065 1 Cap
37 2522-4202017-A 1 Shaft end type 3 (20 teeth, @45 mm)
38 6 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70

* on request, PTO 750/1000 rpm
**Max. quantity




101483199

bronnerens
Bulletin p
OJIMYECTBO JIUCTOB
7-2023BD Quantity of sheets | 10
Jluct
Sheetlzl
5 6 T T4 Da?I0 11 47 13 14 1516 17 1|8 1% 20 21
i
3 22
23
i
; 24
%
5 E 15
e 26
#
&8 ,
67 7
a1
[l
n
b I
N B Y 13
La 4
=) Y -
i
Etl BOH § |
3 | N |
Sh—"" it
38
53
\ \S‘EHJLD
B e iz
61
LI
L
LY

L9 48 &7 Lb LG

T

Fig. 42.1 Rear PTO



101483199

bronmnerenn ?7\ iU &)
Bulletin p
7-2023B2 ‘Quantity of sheets | 10
Sheet
Group 42. Power takeoff
Subgroup 4202. Rear PTO
Fig. No | Pos. No | No of part or unit Q-ty Name
42.1 39 70-4235035 1 Chain
40 2 Cotter pin 3,2x25.019 GOST 397-79
41 2 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
43 2 Washer C 8.01.08.019 GOST 11371-78
44 2 Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
45 1 Ring 135-140-36-2-2 GOST 18829-2017/
GOST 9833-73
46 9213.01 2 Bearing 30216
47 2522-4202066 1 Washer
48 2522-4202067 1 Nut
49 15 Bolt M16-69x55.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
50 15 Washer 16 OT OST 37.001.115-75
51 2522-4202052 1 Gasket
52 2522-4202063 1 Gear
2522-4202062 *
53 2522-4202062 1 Gear
2822-4202054 *
54 9211.58 1 Bearing 310A (6310)
55 2522-4202068 1 Washer
56 3522-4202064 1 Washer
57 3522-4202061 1 Shaft
58 50-1701181 1 Nut
59 1 Ring C125 GOST 13943-86
60 6 Bolt M10-6g9x35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
61 1 Ring 2C 70 GOST 13940-86
62 3522-4202021-b 1 Housing
63 9211.01 1 Bearing 214 (6214)
64 3522-4202033-b 1 Brake piston
65 3522-4202031 1 Shaft
66 80-1701374-01 1 Piston
67 80-1701373 1 Spring cushion
68 80-1701395 16 Spring
69 1 Ring 165-170-36-2-4 GOST 18829-2017/
GOST 9833-73
70 2522-4202072 1 Yoke
71 2522-4202070 1 Roller
72 2 Ring 020-025-30-1-4 GOST 18829-2017/
GOST 9833-73
73 80-1601099 1 Plate
74 1 Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
75 1 Washer C 10.01.08.019 GOST 11371-78
76 1 Ring C15 GOST 13942-86
77 2522-4202018 1x* Shaft end type 4 (20 teeth, @55mm)
2522-4202019 1x* Shaft end type 4C (8 teeth, @54mm)
2522-4202047-A 1x* Shaft end type 2 (21 teeth, @35mm)
2522-4202048 1x* Shaft end type 1 (6 teeth, @35mm)
2522-4202049 1x* Shaft end type 1C (8 teeth, @38mm)

* on request, PTO 750/1000 rpm
**Set of replaceable parts




	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ

